Product Specifications
Split System Heat Pump
Bosch BWA Series
Wall Mounted Air Handler Units | 1.5-3 Ton Capacity | R410A
BT
C
76
17

C:  Ceiling Mounted Air Handler
V:  Vertical Air Handler
     Model Nomenclature
6 |
Product Specifications
Bosch BWA Series Air Handler - BTC 761701323 A (05.2023)
3     Product Specifications
BWA018 BWA024 BWA030 BWA036
Cooling Capacity
Nominal Cooling (BTU/h) 18000 23800 29400 34000
Nominal Heating (BTU/h) 18000 23800 29400 34000
Blower
Diameter (mm) 11-3/16" (284) 11-3/16" (284) 11-3/16" (284) 11-3/16" (284)
Width (mm) 6-1/8" (156) 6-1/8" (156) 9-5/8" (245) 9-5/8" (245)
Fan Motor
Horsepower (HP)  1/3  1/3  1/2  1/2
Full Load Amps 1.9 1.9 2.7 2.7
Refrigeration System
Refrigerant Line Size¹
Liquid Line Size (O.D.) 3/8in 3/8in 3/8in 3/8in
Suction Line Size (O.D.) 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in
Refrigerant Connection Size
Liquid Line Size (O.D.) 3/8in 3/8in 3/8in 3/8in
Suction Line Size (O.D.) 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in
Expansion Device TXV [Thermal Expansion Valve]
Sound Rating dB(A)
High Speed 51 51 52 52
Electrical Data
Voltage-Phase-Hz 208/230-1Ph-60Hz 208/230-1Ph-60Hz 208/230-1Ph-60Hz 208/230-1Ph-60Hz
Minimum Circuit Ampacity ² 2.4 2.4 3.4 3.4
Max. Overcurrent Protection ³ 15A 15A 15A 15A
Min / Max Volts 187V / 253V
Air Filter
Air Filter Sizes (in.) 16 x 20 x 1 16 x 20 x 1 20 x 20 x 1 20 x 20 x 1
Weight
Net Weight (without packaging)(lbs) 79 79 97 97
Gross Weight (including packaging)(lbs) ⁴ 98 98 116 116
Dimensions
W x H x D (in.) 20-1/2 x 36-1/2 x 15 20-1/2 x 36-1/2 x 15 22 x 39-1/2 x 19 22 x 39-1/2 x 19
Unit W x H x D (in.)(with pallet & packaging) 22-7/8 x 41-5/16 x 17-3/16 22-7/8 x 41-5/16 x 17-3/16 24-1/4 x 44-1/2 x 21-1/4 24-1/4 x 44-1/2 x 21-1/4
Indoor Coil
Net face area-sq.ft. 2.20 2.20 3.00 3.00
Tube diameter 9/32" (7mm) 9/32" (7mm) 9/32" (7mm) 9/32" (7mm)
No. of rows 5 5 5 5
Fins per inch 17 17 17 17
Table 1
¹ Tested and rated in accordance with AHRI Standard 210/240.
²   Wire size should be determined in accordance with National Electrical Codes;
     extensive wire runs will require larger wire sizes.
³ Must use time-delay fuses or HACR-type circuit breakers of the same size as noted.
⁴ Weight shown includes packaging
| 7
Product Specifications
Bosch BWA Series Air Handler - BTC 761701323 A (05.2023)
Inverter Ducted Split AHRI 210/240-2023 Performance Data
System Configuration Outdoor Unit Model Indoor Unit Model
Cooling Capacity (BTU/h) Heating Capacity (BTU/h)
CFM
Total EER2¹ SEER2² Hi HSPF2³ Low
BOVA 15 with BWA 16
BOVA-24HDN1-M15G BWA-18WN1-M16 18000 11.7 16.1 18000 9.0 15000 640
BOVA-24HDN1-M15G BWA-24WN1-M16 23800 10.5 15.2 23800 9.0 20200 820
BOVA-36HDN1-M15G BWA-30WN1-M16 29400 11.7 16.1 29400 9.0 21400 1100
BOVA-36HDN1-M15G BWA-36WN1-M16 34000 10.6 16.1 34000 9.0 24800 1120
Table 2
1 Energy Efficiency Ratio 2; Certified per AHRI 210/240-2023
2 Seasonal Energy Efficiency Ratio 2; Certified per AHRI 210/240-2023
3 HSPF = Heating Seasonal Performance Factor 2; Certified per AHRI 210/240-2023
 Items in bold boxes meet the requirements for ENERGY STAR v6.1
8 |
Product Specifications
Bosch BWA Series Air Handler - BTC 761701323 A (05.2023)
4     Dimensional Data